



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314
Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: **4396923**

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 1 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314
Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

EXPERT-1000000066484 Retail

COMPLAINT:

01 RH CHOPPER BEARING SHIELD MISSING

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED SHIELD AND HARDWARE

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7862	6 X 20MM Hex Flange Screw 10.9	2.00	0.15	0.15	\$0.30	Y
24H1288	WASHER	2.00	0.86	0.86	\$1.72	Y
HXE13976	SHIELD	1.00	25.20	25.20	\$25.20	Y

Labor: \$47.50

Parts: \$27.22

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Sub-Total: \$74.72

EXPERT-1000000156523 Retail

COMPLAINT:

02 DISCHARGE BEATER TENSIONER MOUNT PULLING AWAY FROM FRAME

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

BENT DISCHARGE BEATER TENSIONER MOUNT BACK INTO POSITION THEN GROUND THE PAINT AND OLD WELD OFF THEN WELDED MOUNT BACK TO SIDE SHEET AND TOUCHED UP PAINT



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Invoice Number: **4396923**

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 2 of 20

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model:

Meter

Serial Number:

EQ Id:

Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

Labor: \$760.00 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$760.00

EXPERT-1000000034143 Retail

COMPLAINT:

03 Feeder House Reverser Gear Case Oil, Change.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

SERVICED REVERSER

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY26408	qt HD460 full syn gear lube	6.00	37.05	37.05	\$222.30	Y

Labor: \$95.00 Parts: \$222.30 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$317.30

EXPERT-1000000026142 Retail

COMPLAINT:

04 Hydraulic Reservoir Filter, Change.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED HYDRAULIC FILTER AND TOPPED OFF OIL

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
------------	-------------	----------	------------	-----------	----------------	-----------



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Invoice Number: **4396923**
Invoice Date: 07/31/2024
Location: 30
Work Order Number: 809504
Payment Type: Finance
Page: 3 of 20

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S690		1H0S690SAG0785341	SAG0785341	

Service Reminders:

AXE12964	HYDRAULIC FI	1.00	101.36	101.36	\$101.36	Y
----------	--------------	------	--------	--------	----------	---

Labor: \$79.80	Parts: \$101.36	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$181.16
----------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

EXPERT-1000000008597 Retail

COMPLAINT:

05 Hydraulic Filter, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED FILTER

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY6354	1g HY-Gard hyd/trans	1.00	25.97	25.97	\$25.97	Y
Labor: \$62.70	Parts: \$25.97	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$88.67		

EXPERT-10000000047935 Retail

COMPLAINT:

07 Fuel Precleaner Filter, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CLEANED FUEL BOWL AND REPLACED SCREEN



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Invoice Number: 4396923
Invoice Date: 07/31/2024
Location: 30
Work Order Number: 809504
Payment Type: Finance
Page: 4 of 20

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690 1H0S690SAG0785341 SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
R502778	FILTER ELE	1.00	27.81	27.81	\$27.81	Y

Labor: \$79.80 Parts: \$27.81 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$107.61

EXPERT-1000000137500 Retail

COMPLAINT:

08 Cab Fresh Air Filter, Change.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FILTER

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
RE284091	Cab Air Filter, Small, Fresh Air	1.00	69.52	69.52	\$69.52	Y

Labor: \$32.30 Parts: \$69.52 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$101.82

EXPERT-1000000166841 Retail

COMPLAINT:

09 Cab Recirculation Air Filter, Change.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FILTER



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 5 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690 1H0S690SAG0785341 SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

Labor: \$32.30 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$32.30

EXPERT-1000000074148 Retail

COMPLAINT:

10 Fuel Filters, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FUEL FILTERS BLED FUEL

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
DZ112918	Fuel filter Element	1.00	134.72	134.72	\$134.72	Y
DZ130550	FILTER ELE	1.00	132.60	132.60	\$132.60	Y

Labor: \$142.50 Parts: \$267.32 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$409.82

EXPERT-1000000165746 Retail

COMPLAINT:

11 Engine Air Filters, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FILTERS



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 6 of 20

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690 1H0S690SAG0785341 SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE11090	Air Filter Primary	1.00	248.77	248.77	\$248.77	Y
HXE11091	FILTER	1.00	175.53	175.53	\$175.53	Y

Labor: \$47.50 Parts: \$424.30 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$471.80

EXPERT-1000000074236 Retail

COMPLAINT:

12 Engine Oil and Filter, Change.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
RE572785	Engine Oil Filter 13.6L	1.00	81.59	81.59	\$81.59	Y
TY26673	1g Plus-50 II Oil 15W40 CK4/SN	1.00	28.74	28.74	\$28.74	Y
TY26679	5g Plus-50 II Oil 15W40 CK4/SN	2.00	121.73	121.73	\$243.46	Y

Labor: \$161.50 Parts: \$353.79 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$515.29

EXPERT-1000000066864 Retail

COMPLAINT:

13 Main Engine Gearcase Filter, Change.

CAUSE:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 7 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FILTER

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH128449	Hydraulic Filter Element	1.00	79.32	79.32	\$79.32	Y
TY6354	1g HY-Gard hyd/trans	14.00	25.97	25.97	\$363.58	Y
Labor: \$157.70		Parts: \$442.90	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$600.60	

EXPERT-1000000076095 Retail

COMPLAINT:

14 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) Dosing Unit Filter, Replace. OMHXE162878 SN(815001-820000)
OMDXE11330 SN(820001-825000)
OMDXE11749 SN(825001-)

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FILTER

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
DZ114640	DEF DOSING UNIT FILTER KIT	1.00	131.13	131.13	\$131.13	Y
Labor: \$47.50		Parts: \$131.13	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$178.63	

EXPERT-1000000046063 Retail

COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 8 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690 1H0S690SAG0785341 SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

15 Debris Management Air Filters, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FILTERS

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE42065	FILTER ELEME	1.00	84.44	84.44	\$84.44	Y
AXE42066	FILTER ELEME	1.00	132.23	132.23	\$132.23	Y

Labor: \$95.00 Parts: \$216.67 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$311.67

EXPERT-1000000101048 Retail

COMPLAINT:

16 Hydrostatic Charge Filter, Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CHANGED FILTER

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AN207368	HYDRAULIC	1.00	111.27	111.27	\$111.27	Y
N309233	O-RING	1.00	18.64	18.64	\$18.64	Y

Labor: \$125.40 Parts: \$129.91 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$255.31



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Invoice Number: **4396923**
Invoice Date: 07/31/2024
Location: 30
Work Order Number: 809504
Payment Type: Finance
Page: 9 of 20

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

EXPERT-1000000020450 Retail

COMPLAINT:

17 Starting Aid Ether Line Hose, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED ETHER HOSE

<u>PartNumber</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
HXE21149	Bulk Hose	1.00	36.65	36.65	\$36.65	Y
RE21790	ELBOW FITT	2.00	11.66	11.66	\$23.32	Y
Labor: \$104.50		Parts: \$59.97	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$164.47	

EXPERT-1000000004472 Retail

COMPLAINT:

18 Software, Update. Software, Update

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

UPDATED SOFTWARE

Labor: \$380.00 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$380.00



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 10 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

EXPERT-1000000015285 Retail

COMPLAINT:

19 Feederhouse Conveyor Drive Chain, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED FEEDER DRIVE CHAIN

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE80368	link chain, #60H, 181 LINKS	1.00	171.24	171.24	\$171.24	Y
Labor: \$127.30		Parts: \$171.24	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$298.54	

EXPERT-1000000022616 Retail

COMPLAINT:

20 Feederhouse Conveyor Chain Link, Remove.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REMOVED 1/2 LINKS FROM FEEDER CONVEYOR CHAIN AND TENSIONED

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH220541	CHAIN LINK	4.00	12.99	12.99	\$51.96	Y
Labor: \$475.00		Parts: \$51.96	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$526.96	



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 11 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

EXPERT-1000000019966 Retail

COMPLAINT:

21 Conveyor Chain Upper Wear Strips, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED WEAR STRIPS

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H171960	STRIP	4.00	22.71	22.71	\$90.84	Y
Labor: \$307.80		Parts: \$90.84	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$398.64	

EXPERT-1000000020534 Retail

COMPLAINT:

22 RHI SHOE AUGER BEARINGS LOOSE

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED RHI SHOE AUGER BEARINGS, LOCK COLLARS AND ROLL PIN

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH163056	Bearing with housing	1.00	52.49	52.49	\$52.49	Y
AXE39453	BEARING	1.00	45.92	45.92	\$45.92	Y



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus-Phone: (402)685-5314
Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: **4396923**
Invoice Date: 07/31/2024
Location: 30
Work Order Number: 809504
Payment Type: Finance
Page: 12 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314
Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690 1H0S690SAG0785341 SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

E63018	5/16" X 1-3/4" DOUBLE ROLL PIN	1.00	4.36	4.36	\$4.36	Y
H103264	PRESSED FL	2.00	3.13	3.13	\$6.26	Y
JD8554	1 inch Locking Collar	2.00	7.78	7.78	\$15.56	Y

Labor: **\$266.00** Parts: **\$124.59** OL&M: **\$0.00** Misc: **\$0.00** Sub-Total: **\$390.59**

EXPERT-1000000051692 Retail

COMPLAINT:

23 REINSTALL UPPER FEEDER HOUSE DOOR SEAL

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

RE-INSTALLED UPPER FEEDER HOUSE DOOR SEAL

Labor: **\$95.00** Parts: **\$0.00** OL&M: **\$0.00** Misc: **\$0.00** Sub-Total: **\$95.00**

EXPERT-1000000015267 Retail

COMPLAINT:

24 Unloading Auger Drive Chain, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED UNLOAD AUGER DRIVE CHAIN



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 13 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE79735	ROLLER CHA	1.00	329.37	329.37	\$329.37	Y

Labor: \$205.20 Parts: \$329.37 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$534.57

EXPERT-1000000015301 Retail

COMPLAINT:

25 Chopper Counterknives, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED STATIONARY KNIVES

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H215004	BLADE	39.00	9.24	9.24	\$360.36	Y

Labor: \$285.00 Parts: \$360.36 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$645.36

EXPERT-1000000042513 Retail

COMPLAINT:

26 Rotary Screen Vacuum Fan Drive Belt, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED VAC FAN DRIVE BELT



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 14 of 20

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690 1H0S690SAG0785341 SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE38073	V-BELT	1.00	21.26	21.26	\$21.26	Y

Labor: \$142.50 Parts: \$21.26 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$163.76

EXPERT-1000000066485 Retail

COMPLAINT:

27 CHAFFER TAILBOARD HARDWARE MISSING

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED MISSING HARDWARE

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7296	10 MM Flanged Nut	6.00	1.41	1.41	\$8.46	Y
14M7298	8MM FL NUT	4.00	1.01	1.01	\$4.04	Y
H218025	BOLT	4.00	4.46	4.46	\$17.84	Y

Labor: \$62.70 Parts: \$30.34 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$93.04

EXPERT-1000000042685 Retail

COMPLAINT:

28 Tailing System Elevator Paddle Chain, Adjust.

CAUSE:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: **4396923**

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 15 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
-------------	-------	----------------	--------	-----------

JOHN DEERE S690		1H0S690SAG0785341	SAG0785341	
-----------------	--	-------------------	------------	--

Service Reminders:

CORRECTION:

ADJUSTED TAILINGS PADDLE CHAIN

Labor: \$79.80	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$79.80
----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	--------------------

EXPERT-1000000049687 Retail

COMPLAINT:

29 Clean Grain Elevator Paddle Chain, Adjust.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED CLEAN GRAIN PADDLE CHAIN

Labor: \$47.50	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$47.50
----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	--------------------

EXPERT-1000000034805 Retail

COMPLAINT:

30 ROTARY SCREEN TENSIONER NOT KEEPING BELT TIGHT

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED TENSIONER SUPPORT, BOLT AND SPRING



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 16 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model:

Meter

Serial Number:

EQ Id:

Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH140170	SUPPORT	1.00	127.10	127.10	\$127.10	Y
H164808	EXTENSION	1.00	24.21	24.21	\$24.21	Y
M111701	SCREW	1.00	6.03	6.03	\$6.03	Y

Labor: \$285.00

Parts: \$157.34

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Sub-Total: \$442.34

EXPERT-1000000003664 Retail

COMPLAINT:

31 Radiator Cap, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED RADIATOR CAP

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AT310335	FILLER CAP	1.00	29.25	29.25	\$29.25	Y

Labor: \$15.20

Parts: \$29.25

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Sub-Total: \$44.45

EXPERT-1000000015279 Retail

COMPLAINT:

32 Grain Tank Loading Auger, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 17 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690 1H0S690SAG0785341 SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

REPLACED GRAIN TANK LOADING AUGER AND BEARING AND HARDWARE

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7307	BOLT	2.00	1.78	1.78	\$3.56	Y
14M7296	10 MM Flanged Nut	5.00	1.41	1.41	\$7.05	Y
19M7785	10X25FL 10	3.00	1.53	1.53	\$4.59	Y
19M7815	SCREW, 12 x 60 Flg (10.9)	1.00	4.38	4.38	\$4.38	Y
19M7817	12 X 70MM FLANGE GR 10.9	2.00	5.08	5.08	\$10.16	Y
24M7180	WASHER	1.00	2.00	2.00	\$2.00	Y
AXE69563	Loading Auger, S Series	1.00	1,580.74	1,580.74	\$1,580.74	Y
H137328	LOCK NUT	2.00	1.72	1.72	\$3.44	Y
H229875	BOLT	6.00	2.93	2.93	\$17.58	Y
JD10384	BEARING	1.00	52.75	52.75	\$52.75	Y
N15764	PRESSED FL	2.00	5.40	5.40	\$10.80	Y

Labor: \$285.00 Parts: \$1,697.05 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$1,982.05

EXPERT-1000000035917 Retail

COMPLAINT:

33 Grain Tank Loading Auger Driver, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED LOADING AUGER DRIVER, NUT AND KEY



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 18 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model:

Meter

Serial Number:

EQ Id:

Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7589	LOCK NUT	1.00	3.81	3.81	\$3.81	Y
49M4821	SHAFT KEY	1.00	3.00	3.00	\$3.00	Y
HXE84650	DRIVER	1.00	120.33	120.33	\$120.33	Y

Labor: \$190.00 Parts: \$127.14 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$317.14

EXPERT-1000000032920 Retail

COMPLAINT:

34 Unloading Auger Boot, High Unload Rate, Replace.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED UNLOAD AUGER BOOT

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7298	8MM FL NUT	9.00	1.01	1.01	\$9.09	Y
24M7298	WASHER	9.00	0.81	0.81	\$7.29	Y
HXE71069	BOOT	1.00	311.65	311.65	\$311.65	Y

Labor: \$95.00 Parts: \$328.03 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$423.03

EXPERT-1000000175355 Retail

COMPLAINT:

35 Grain tank shock



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: 4396923

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 19 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

REPLACED LOADING AUGER SHOCK

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7307	BOLT	2.00	1.78	1.78	\$3.56	Y
19M7817	12 X 70MM FLANGE GR 10.9	2.00	5.08	5.08	\$10.16	Y
AXE17977	GAS OPERAT	1.00	106.31	106.31	\$106.31	Y

Labor: \$95.00 Parts: \$120.03 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$215.03

EXPERT-1000000163631 Retail

COMPLAINT:

36 Combine/SPFH Wash 7-19-24

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Wash machine.

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
WASH BAY	WASH BAY	1.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	N

Miscellaneous Charges:

Service Accessories \$150.00

Labor: \$0.00 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$1,450.00 Sub-Total: \$1,450.00



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Invoice Number: **4396923**

Invoice Date: 07/31/2024

Location: 30

Work Order Number: 809504

Payment Type: Finance

Page: 20 of 20

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON
1210 COUNTY RD L
OAKLAND NE 68045

Bus Phone: (402)685-5314

Prv Phone: (402)380-1495

Make/Model:

Meter

Serial Number:

EQ Id:

Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S690

1H0S690SAG0785341

SAG0785341

Service Reminders:

Finance Information

Type: Farm Plan Auth No: 754493
Merchant No: 48000244
Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx2402
Bill Code: 784 - PERFORMAX INSP- COMBINE
Credit Plan: 12066 - DEERE AG NO PAYMENTS/NO
INTEREST WAIVER UNTIL
NOVEMBER 15, 2024

Labor: \$5,510.00

Parts: \$6,138.97

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc: \$1,450.00

Sales Tax: \$649.03

Total: \$13,748.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Received by:

Date: